

MHPA110007902021



1

R.C.S. No. 313/2021
Dilip Vs. Murali & Ors
Below Exh. 1

Order Below Exh. 1

01] Perused record.

02] Plaintiff and his learned advocate are absent. Matter is pending for steps. But, he is consistently absent. Admittedly, matter is of 2021. From the record it appears that, due to consistent absence of plaintiff matter could not be proceeded further. Hence, considering overall record, inaction on the part of plaintiff, age and stage of the matter, it be kept for dismissal order on next date.

Gangakhed
Date : 04/02/2026

(S. S. Nalawade)
Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division
Gangakhed.