

MHPA110007902021



R.C.S. No. 313/2021
Rekha Vs. Dilip
Below Exh. 1

Order Below Exh. 1 in R.C.S. No. 313/2021

After perusal of record of the case it seems that the present suit is filed in the year of 2021. It transpires from the record that the plaintiff and his Ld. Advocate are absent since long. The matter is posted for the steps. The plaintiff and his Ld. Advocate are frequently absent for the proceeding of the suit. Plaintiff has failed to take further steps to proceed with the suit. The matter is already kept for order on dismissal on 04/02/2026 and 23/02/2026. Today, the plaintiff and his Ld. Advocate are absent whenever called out till 03:55 p.m. Hence, considering the old pendency of the present suit and failure on part of plaintiff to proceed further, there is no reason left to keep the matter on board at public money and time. Already the matter is kept for order of dismissal since last two appointed dates. Therefore, I pass following order:

	ORDER
1.	The suit is dismissed.
2.	The proceeding is hereby closed.

Gangakhed
Date : 14/07/2026

(S. S. Nalawade)
Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division
Gangakhed.